### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521826 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Business Credit LLC		05/02/2019	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rudi's Organic Bakery, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 Walnut Street	
Internal Address:	Unit C	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025366	RUDI'S ORGANIC BAKERY
Registration Number:	3979042	BAKED ON THE BRIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4055773	RUDI'S ORGANIC BAKERY
Registration Number:	4269709	SUPER SEEDED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5166730255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-587-5171 Email: IP@hain.com

The Hain Celestial Group, Inc. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1111 Marcus Avenue

Address Line 4: Lake Success, NEW YORK 11042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Schombs
SIGNATURE:	/melissaschombs/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Rudi's Trademark Release#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0801 source=Rudi's Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0802

## Notice of Release of assignment for Security in Trademarks

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MidCap Business Credit LLC, ("Releasing Party"), hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its rights, title and interest including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all the trademarks and service marks, ("Trademarks") owned by RUDI'S ORGANIC BAKERY, INC. ("Trademark Owner"), specifically those identified on Exhibit A and requests that such termination and release be made of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark and services marks thereof set forth on said Exhibit A. Releasing Party's interest in Trademark Owner's Trademarks, such interest to be terminated by this notice of release, is evidenced by the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document which indicates that a security interest is the trademarks identified in Exhibit A was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4883/0073.

MIDCAP BUSINESS CREDIT LLC

Name: Steven Samson

Title: President

Date May 2, 2019

# Exhibit A

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date
RUDI'S ORGANIC BAKERY	3025366	12/13/05
BAKED ON THE BRIGHT SIDE	3979042	06/14/11
RUDI'A ORGANIC BAKERY & DESIGN	4055773	11/15/11
SUPER SEED	4269709	01/01/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 05/02/2019**